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ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

SOLICITATION NAME:

TYPE OF SOLICITATION:

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

GOAL SETTING*

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

PBC - 45th Street Complex-Tilt Wall and Site Work GMP #2
GMP

DATE:

PROJECT No.

CONSTRUCTION

July 25, 2028

2022-031291

GMP for Construction and Construction Management services for the 45th Street Complex located at at the southeast comer of 45th Street and North Australian Avenue
in the City of West Palm Beach. The project consists of approximately 60,000
sf of new office and support space, including all parking and site improvements to serve the needs of the County’s Cemmunity Services Department. In addition to the
new Community Services facility, the project will include master planning and site plan approval services for all existing facilities and improvements on the property as
well as approximately 350,000 sf of future governmental office and support space in a single multi-story facllity and all parking and site improvements required to

support same.This GMP #2 is to adress added site and tilt wall construction.

COMMODITY
CODE

PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION

ESTIMATED
CosT

PERCENTAGE OF PROJECT
CosT

90976

Site Work

"5 2,500,000.00

38.22%

91430

Concrete

$3,241,325.00

49.55%

~ 01479

Structural and Reinfcrcement Metal Work

12.23%

$~ 800,000.00

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

$6,541,325.00

100.00%

AVAILABILITY

TOTAL FIRM

PERCENT OF WORK

COMMOQDITY

SBE

90976

51430

A7

91479

WBE | MAWBE

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total

31

MABE | HABE

ABE

NON-SBE

29

38

38.22%

67

.84

49.55%

27|

12.23%

51

0.00%

0

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

===l = =1 =]

0.00%

174

205

100.00%
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GOAL SETTING*

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT: als} DATE: July 25, 2028
SOLICITATION NAME: PBC - 45th Street Complex-Tilt Wall and Site Work GMP #2 PROJECTNo.  2022-031201
TYPE OF SOLICITATION: __ GMP CATEGORY: CONSTRUCTION
COMMODITY AVAILABILITY WEIGHT
Total NON-
COMMODITY SBE WBE | MAWBE | AABE NABE HABE ABE | S/MAMBE | SMWBE
20976 0.09052 G000 0.29167 0.382
91430] 0.10028 Se00 0.39523 0.496
51479] 001223 0.11007 0.122
0| o0.00000 0.00000 0.000
0] o0.c0000 0.00000 0.000
0] 0.00000 0.00000 0.000
0] 0.00000 0.00000] 0.000
o] o.00000 0.00000 0.000
0] 0.00000 0.00000 0.000
0| 000000 0.00000 0.000
0] 0.00000 0.00000 0.000
TOTAL 0.20303 0.79697
X1 20.30% 79.70%
YTD UTILIZATION:

Arnm i a0 Am I fam—.



GOAL SETTING*

Project Summary Worksheet
Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT: CiD DATE: July 25, 2028
SOLICITATION NAME: PBC - 45th Street Complex-Tilt Wall and Site Work GMP #2 PROJECT No. 2022-031251
TYPE OF SOLICITATION: GMP CATEGORY: CONSTRUCTION

AVAILABLE APIs:

SBE Subcontracting (Minimum of 20%)

DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED API:
SBE Subcontracting (Minimum of 20%)

Mark Broderick Director, FDO Business Ops

DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE NAME
7.31.25

07 3% 06 50 300000
POFEd10r Veson 1270

TG
DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIC %

OEBO RECOMMENDED API;
SBE Subcontracting (Minimum of 20%)

Deirdre D. Kyle 29-Jul-25
OEBO REVIEWER NAME

T DI

OEBO REVIEWER SIGNATURE D

GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE DETERMINATION Ordinance Reference:

GSC DATE:

GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON NAME

GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE

*Rev. 6.5.2025 pursuant to Emergency Ordinance 2025-014, approved on June 3, 2025



